Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infolibria, Inc.		03/13/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Certeon, Inc.
Street Address:	235 Bear Hill Road
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2660291
Registration Number:	2364458
Registration Number:	2345956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: mkinsella@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: T. Maria Lam

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24580-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary T. Kinsella

Total Attachments: 3 source=Certeon#page1.tif source=Certeon#page2.tif

900001395

5\$ HO

source=Certeon#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFOLIBRIA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has certain rights in and to, is using, and has a *bona fide* intent to use the trademarks (the "Marks") identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks identified on such Exhibit T; and

WHEREAS, CERTEON, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor, as well as the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Marks and the pending registration applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all rights relating thereto throughout the world, together with (i) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, as well as all rights to the registration, and renewal and extension of such Marks throughout the world, (ii) the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, (iii) that portion of Assignor's business in which it has a *bona fide* intent to use the Marks, and (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

(continued on page 2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of this 28th day of July, 2003.

INFOLIBRIA, INC.

President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before

me this 13 day of mind

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Massachusetts

My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2009

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 28th day of July, 2003.

CERTEON, INC.

Name

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT T

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Class
INFOLIBRIA	2660291	9
INFOLIBRIA	2364458	9
INFOLIBRIA	2345956	9

RECORDED: 08/08/2003